SANDER
POLISHER
1100W
INSTRUCTION MANUAL
SPECIFICATIONS
Voltage:		  230-240V ~ 50Hz
Power:		  1100W
No Load Speed:	 1,000 - 3,500/min

SPARE PARTS Tool:  180mm Sander Polisher
Model No.  SPR-7100
How To Order
Available spare parts can be ordered through the Special Orders Desk at any Bunnings Warehouse. If you have any
further questions, please contact Ozito Customer Service on:
Australia: 1800 069 486
New Zealand: 0508 069 486
Tool: Sander Polisher
Model No. SPG-7000
IN ORDER TO MAKE A CLAIM UNDER THIS
WARRANTY YOU MUST RETURN THE PRODUCT
TO YOUR NEAREST BUNNINGS WAREHOUSE WITH
YOUR BUNNINGS REGISTER RECEIPT. PRIOR TO
RETURNING YOUR PRODUCT FOR WARRANTY
PLEASE TELEPHONE OUR CUSTOMER SERVICE
HELPLINE:
Australia 1800 069 486
New Zealand 0508 069 486
WARRANTY
TO ENSURE A SPEEDY RESPONSE PLEASE
HAVE THE MODEL NUMBER AND DATE OF
PURCHASE AVAILABLE. A CUSTOMER SERVICE
REPRESENTATIVE WILL TAKE YOUR CALL
AND ANSWER ANY QUESTIONS YOU MAY
HAVE RELATING TO THE WARRANTY POLICY
OR PROCEDURE.
OZITO Australia/New Zealand (Head Office) 1-23 Letcon Drive, Bangholme, Victoria, Australia 3175.
The benefits provided under this warranty are in addition
to other rights and remedies which are available to you at law.
Our goods come with guarantees that cannot be excluded
at law. You are entitled to a replacement or refund for a major
failure and for compensation for any other reasonably foreseeable
loss or damage. You are also entitled to have the goods repaired
or replaced if the goods fail to be of acceptable quality and the
failure does not amount to a major failure.
Generally you will be responsible for all costs associated with
a claim under this warranty, however, where you have suffered
any additional direct loss as a result of a defective product you
may be able to claim such expenses by contacting our customer
service helpline above.
0116
3 YEAR REPLACEMENT WARRANTY
Your product is guaranteed for a period of 36 months from
the original date of purchase and is intended for DIY (Do It